P R O D U C T |

CITGO GASCOM® R OIL

N F ORMAT Il O N

CITGO

Date 06/15

DESCRIPTION:

QUALITIES:

APPLICATIONS:

CITGO Petroleum Corporation -
CcC10101

CITGO Gascom R Oil is formulated to satisfy the lubrication requirements of gas compressors used for

wet, scrubbed or processed gases.

CITGO Gascom R Oil is formulated with high VI base stocks and special lubricity additives which
reduces lubricant displacement by water and/or liquid hydrocarbons.

CITGO Gascom R Oil can tolerate a wide variety of gas quality.

CITGO Gascom R Oil satisfies the lubricant requirements of single or double-acting reciprocating

compressors in raw, scrubbed or processed natural gas service.

CITGO Gascom R Qil can also be used as a mild stamping and drawing lubricant where enhanced

lubricity is needed.

TYPICAL PROPERTIES:

CITGO GASCOM® R OIL

ISO VIS Grade
Material Code

Specific Gravity, 60°/60°F
Gravity, ASTM D 4052, °API
Flash Point, ASTM D 92, °F (°C)
Viscosity, ASTM D 445, cSt at 40°C
cSt at 100°C
ASTM D 2161, SUS at 100°F
SUS at 210°F
Viscosity Index, ASTM D 2270
Pour Point, ASTM D 97, °F (°C)
Color, ASTM D 1500

220
637142001

0.8838
28.6

450 (232)
234

20.4
1350

100

100

5 (-9)

4.0

CITGO and Gascom are registered trademarks of CITGO Petroleum Corporation. All other registered trademarks or trademarks

are the property of their respective owners.

800/248-4684 -

Houston, Texas « Made in USA





