# CITGO® Gascom® R Oil



#### **OVERVIEW**



 Formulated to satisfy the lubrication requirements of gas compressors used for wet, scrubbed, or processed gases.

## FEATURES & BENEFITS



- High viscosity index base stocks and special lubricity additives reduce lubricant displacement by water and/or liquid hydrocarbons.
- Tolerates a wide variety of gas quality.

#### **APPLICATIONS**



- Recommended for single- or double-acting reciprocating compressors in raw, scrubbed, or processed natural gas service.
- Can be used as a mild stamping and drawing lubricant where enhanced lubricity is needed.

#### **PROPERTIES**



### **Typical Properties for CITGO Gascom R Oil:**

ISO VIS Grade	220
Material Code	637142001
Specific Gravity, 60°/60°F	0.8838
Gravity, ASTM D4052, °API	28.6
Flash Point ASTM D92, °F (°C)	450 (232)
Viscosity ASTM D445	
cSt at 40°C	234
cSt at 100°C	20.4
Viscosity ASTM D2161	
SUS at 100°F	1350
SUS at 210°F	100
Viscosity Index, ASTM D2270	100
Pour Point ASTM D97, °F (°C)	5 (-9)
Color, ASTM D1500	4.0

CITGO and Gascom are registered trademarks of CITGO Petroleum Corporation. All other registered trademarks or trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Values shown are typical values only and do not constitute a specification. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.